j. The elimination of earnings on nuclear decommissioning trusts.
k. The addition of interest income on the new associated company note receivable from NGC

for the transfer of nuclear generation assets.
l. The elimination of interest expense on pollution control revenue bonds to be transferred

with the disposition of nuclear generation assets.
m. The elimination of the allowance for borrowed funds used during construction on nuclear

capital expenditures.
n. The reduction of interest expense on associated company money pool debt resulting from

the utilization of NGC's initial payment on the new associated company note receivable.
o. To reclassify the reversal of the lease market valuation liability from nuclear operating

costs to purchased power.
p. The income tax effect of the pro forma adjustments at a composite tax rate of

approximately 41%.

4

Edgar Filing: PENNSYLVANIA POWER CO - Form 8-K

7

Edgar Filing: PENNSYLVANIA POWER CO - Form 8-K

8

OHIO EDISON COMPANY

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
for the nine month period ended September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)
Non-Nuclear Nuclear

As
Reported Adjustments Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma

(In thousands)

OPERATING
REVENUES $ 2,268,760 $ (132,999) a $ 2,135,761 $ (219,942) e $ 1,915,819

OPERATING
EXPENSES AND
TAXES:
Fuel 39,080 39,080 (32,188) f 6,892
Purchased power 703,658 703,658 703,658
Nuclear operating
costs 264,514 264,514 (122,527) g 141,987
Other operating costs 293,530 293,530 293,530
Provision for
depreciation 87,875 (30,124) b 57,751 (10,520) h 47,231
Amortization of
regulatory assets 347,880 347,880 347,880
Deferral of new
regulatory assets (107,750) (107,750) (107,750)
General taxes 146,066 (4,247

Edgar Filing: PENNSYLVANIA POWER CO - Form 8-K

9